
FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCE  AND HUMANITIES (FSSK) 

 

UNDERGRADUATE  

 

 

Faculty/Programmes 

 

HEET 

 

MUET 

 

IELTS 

 

TOEFL 

iBT 

 

 

Pearson PTE Academic 

Cambridge 

English 

Qualification 

B2 First 

Cambridge English 

Qualification-C1 

Advanced 

Cambridge 

English 

Qualification-C2 

Proficiency 

BACHELOR OF SOCIAL SCIENCE 

Media and Communication (to be 

interviewed) 

 

 

 

 

 

7 (low) 

 

 

 

 

 

   ≥ 2.0 

 

 

 

 

 

≥5.0 

 

 

 

 

 

≥35 

 

 

 

 

 

≥35 

 

 

 

 

 

≥ 160-179 

 

 

 

 

 

≥180-199 

 

 

 

 

 

≥200-300 

Social Work 

Linguistics 

Anthropology and Sociology 

Geography 

Psychology (to be interviewed) 

Political Science 

Studies 

Development Science 

Psychology (to be interviewed) 7 (mid) ≥ 2.0 ≥5.5 ≥35 ≥35 ≥ 160-179 ≥180-199 ≥200-300 

BACHELOR OF ARTS 

English Language Studies (to be 

interviewed) 
7 (high) ≥ 4.0 ≥6.0 ≥60 ≥46 ≥ 160-179 ≥180-199 ≥200-300 

Malay Literature  

7 (low) 

 

≥ 2.0 

 

≥5.0 

 

≥35 

 

≥35 

 

≥ 160-179 

 

≥180-199 

 

≥200-300 Malay Language Study 

History 



 

MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY 

 

Faculty/Programmes 

 

HEET 

 

MUET 

 

IELTS 

 

TOEFL 

iBT 

 

Pearson PTE Academic 

Cambridge 

English 

Qualification 

B2 First 

Cambridge 

English 

Qualification-C1 

Advanced 

Cambridge 

English 

Qualification-C2 

Proficiency 

English Language Studies (to be 

interviewed) 
 

8 (low) 
 

≥5.0 
 

>6.5 
 

>79 
 

≥56 
 

≥ 160-179 
 

≥180-199 
 

≥200-300 

Anthropology and Sociology  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 

(high) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

≥ 4.0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

≥ 6.0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

≥ 60 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

≥46 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

≥ 160-179 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

≥180-199 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

≥200-300 

Arts Performance Management 

Development Science 

Environmental Science 

History 

Geography 

Human Development 

Linguistics 

Malay Language Studies 

Political Science 

Counselling Psychology 

Psychology 

Developmental Psychology 

Communication & Management 

Social Work 



 

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY 

 

Faculty/Programmes 

 

HEET 

 

MUET 

 

IELTS 

 

TOEFL 

iBT 

 

Pearson PTE Academic 

Cambridge 

English 

Qualification 

B2 First 

Cambridge 

English 

Qualification-C1 

Advanced 

Cambridge 

English 

Qualification-C2 

Proficiency 

English Language Studies 8 (low) ≥5.0 >6.5 >79 ≥56 ≥ 160-179 ≥180-199 ≥200-300 

Malay Language Studies  

 

7 

(high) 

 

 

 

≥ 4.0 

 

 

 

≥ 6.0 

 

 

 

≥ 60 

 

 

 

≥46 

 

 

 

≥ 160-179 

 

 

 

≥180-199 

 

 

 

≥200-300 

Malay Literature 

Performance Arts Management 

English Language Studies 

Linguistics 

Human Development 

 


